OP \$40.00 86443894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM366432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STI Tools, Inc.		12/15/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles D Sanders		
Street Address:	6409 Hinsdale Dr		
City:	Amarillo		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	79109		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		
Name:	James Sanders		
Street Address:	15314 Halsey Trail		
City:	Amarillo		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	79118		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86443894	SRT SPRINKLER REMOVAL TOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8063507642

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8063588116

cstewart@bmwb-law.com, mtyree@bmwb-law.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Christian D. Stewart

Address Line 1: 701 S Taylor, Suite 440, LB 103

Address Line 4: Amarillo, TEXAS 79101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112322.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian D. Stewart
SIGNATURE:	/Christian D. Stewart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0206 DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assigment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement is entered into this \(\frac{150}{250} \) day of December, 2015 between STI Tools, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor") and Charles D. Sanders and James Sanders ("Assignees").

Assignor is the owner of the following mark:

SRT Sprinkler Removal Tool

(Serial No. 86/443,894)

For purposes of this Agreement, the mark shall be referred to as the "Mark."

Assignees desire to acquire the Mark, the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the trademark application for the Mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the trademark application for the Mark, to Assignees.

ASSIGNOR:

James Sanders, President

STI Tools, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

James/Sanders

RECORDED: 12/18/2015

ASSIGNEE:

Charles D. Sanders

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0208